

---

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2002 No. 1790**

**The Care Standards Act 2000 (Commencement  
No. 15 (England) and Transitional  
Provisions) (Amendment) Order 2002**

**Amendment of the No. 9 Order**

2.—(1) The No. 9 Order shall be amended in accordance with the following paragraphs of this article.

(2) In article 3(5)(b)—

(a) in head (i)—

(i) the words “or 14(2)” shall be omitted;

(ii) for the words “1st July” there shall be substituted the words “1st September”;

(b) after head (i) there shall be inserted the following head—

“(ia) in the case of an application to which paragraph 14(2) of Schedule 1 applies, 1st June 2002”;

(c) in head (ii), for the words “1st July” there shall be substituted the words “1st September”.

(3) In article 3(8), for the words “1st July” there shall be substituted the words “1st September”.

(4) In Schedule 1, the words “1st September” shall be substituted for the words “1st July”—

(a) in paragraph 2(6)(b);

(b) in paragraph 10(7) and (8), in each case on both occasions where they occur;

(c) in paragraph 14(8) and (9).

(5) In Schedule 1, in paragraph 6—

(a) in sub-paragraph (2)(a), for the words “1st June” there shall be substituted the words “1st August”;

(b) in sub-paragraph (3)(a), after the words “sub-paragraph (2)” there shall be inserted the words “, with the substitution of the words “1st September” for the words “1st August”, ”<sup>(1)</sup>”;

(c) in sub-paragraphs (3)(b) and (c), for the words “1st July” there shall be substituted the words “1st September”.

(6) In Schedule 1, in paragraph 13—

(a) in sub-paragraph (2), for the words “1st July” there shall be substituted the words “1st September”;

(b) in sub-paragraph (5)(a), for the words “1st June”, “1st July” and “7th June” there shall be substituted respectively the words “1st August”, “1st September” and “5th August”;

(c) in sub-paragraph (5)(b), for the word “June” there shall be substituted the word “August”;

---

(1) The words “1st August” are inserted in paragraph 6(2)(a) by article 2(5)(a) of this Order.

---

**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

---

- (d) in sub-paragraph (8)(b), for the words “1st July” on each occasion where they occur there shall be substituted the words “1st September”;
  - (e) in sub-paragraph (14)(b), for the words “1st July” and “30th June” there shall be substituted respectively the words “1st September” and “31st August”.
- (7) In Schedule 1, in paragraph 15(1)(b)(i) and (2)(b)(i), for the words “30th June” there shall be substituted the words “31st August”.